

## **17.12.2020: Xəbər**

### **Khazar University is among top 250 Universities in QS EECA University Rankings 2021**

On December 16, 2020, QS published an annual ranking of the best universities in Emerging Europe and Central Asia (EECA) evaluating each university on 10 indicators.

Top 400 universities out of 29 EECA countries have been included to the list.

Khazar University performed among top 60% in the QS EECA University Rankings 2021.

Compared to previous QS University rankings, 7 universities from Azerbaijan were included to this edition. According to the results of the ranking, Khazar University was placed in 241-250 tier.

For more information, you can visit the following link:

<https://www.topuniversities.com/university-rankings/eeca-rankings/2021>

### **Xəzər Universiteti Şərqi Avropa və Mərkəzi Asiyanın ilk 250 universiteti arasında**

2020-ci il dekabrın 16-da QS təşkilatı tərəfindən 2020-ci il üçün inkişaf etməkdə olan Şərqi Avropa və Mərkəzi Asiya ölkələrinin ən yaxşı universitetlərinin 10 meyar əsasında illik reytingi müəyyənləşdirilmişdir.

Reyting siyahısına Şərqi Avropa və Mərkəzi Asiyadan inkişaf etməkdə olan 29 ölkənin ən yaxşı 400 ali təhsil müəssisəsinin adı daxil edilmişdir.

Xəzər Universiteti regionun 60% ən yaxşı universitetləri sırasında yer almışdır.

Keçən illə müqayisədə reyting cədvəlində bu il Azərbaycandan 7 ali təhsil müəssisəsi yer almışdır. Reyting siyahısına görə, Xəzər Universiteti 241-250-ci aralıqdakı yeri tutmuşdur.

Ətraflı məlumatı bu link vasitəsilə əldə etmək olar:

<https://www.topuniversities.com/university-rankings/eeca-rankings/2021>